RESOLUTION NO. 23-100467W
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF COUNTY BUDGET FUNDS.
WHEREAS, due to requirements that were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the

budget was adopted, it became necessary to transfer the following amounts to supplement
the appropriate funds:

Unanticipated General Fund Revenue $ 332,430.00
Depreciation Reserve-Budget Reserve 15,000.00
TOTAL §  347,430.00
%)
S_
To supplement the following funds in the amounts shown: o
[
Depreciation Reserve-County R&B Projects $ 5,200.00 §
Courthouse & Maintenance — Vehicle Maintenance 3,682.00 2
Capital Projects — Horse Creek Bridge 180.00
Commissioner Consultants 594.00
Depreciation Reserve — Fire 157,852.00
Wildland Fire — Salary 114,527.00
Wildland Fire — Equipment 16,085.00
Emergency Coordinator Salary 15,000.00
TOTAL $ 347,430.00

WHEREAS, public notice was given and no protests filed,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the amount of
$347,430.00 be transferred to supplement the aforementioned budgets.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5" day of July, 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

e

Sam Whitg/ Chairman

Tor pSole

Tom coble, Member

V' &ag U/‘v[«/,

DouS Vickrey, Member

24 ﬂ%ﬁw

Dave Stephens, Member

7 oA 10d)lee,

Mack Bradley, Member

s
W Y

< ’
: '6\\
RO

° ;.'

Attest: A
/ Q S o

Carrie S. Long, County Cl

T

\\'ﬂ“
S S
,s Q....’....
l\ o
“2
m
ps o]
>
Ty

.
3
L)
EXNE

o, E
“ettpggyppn

N1 Ag >e1D Auno) Buo "g auen

00°0 -se34 €¢/S0/L0 NO SS9l v palid
Z9g-z9cebed Lgenjoog v/eyey0:00Q



